STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
Appeals Operations
220 French Landing Drive
Nashville, TN 37243- 1002
(615) 741-2736

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
UNEMPLOYMENT BOARD OF REVIEW

The Unemployment Board of Review will meet on Monday, June 30, 2008, at
7:30 a.m. (CDT) at the Tennessee Department of Labor and Work Force
Development building located at 220 French Landing Drive, Nashville,
Tennessee. (Metro Center area, across the street from the Crest
Cadillac/Hummer dealersth). The meeting will be held in the Board of Review
conference room on the 2" floor. Please contact Shelby Niles for more
information.

The Board of Review determines the outcome of unemployment appeals
following a review of the prior procedures in a case.

Individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings should
contact the Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development to
discuss any auxiliary aids or services needed to facilitate such participation.
Such contact may be in person, by writing, telephone, or other means and should
be made no less than ten days prior to the scheduled meeting date to allow time
to provide such aid or service. Please contact the Tennessee Department of
Labor and Workforce Development, Civil Rights Diversity and Compliance
Assistance Section, 220 French Landing Drive, Nashville, TN 37243, Telephone
(615) 741-8805 or (615) 253-1331.

Callers with hearing or speech impairments may use TTY 615-532-2879, TTY 1-
800-848-0298, TDD 1-800-848-0299 or TTY/TDD 711.

The TN Department of Labor and Workforce Development is committed to
principals of equal opportunity, equal access, and affirmative action. Auxiliary
aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.




BOARD OF REVIEW SUMMARY

HEARINGS TO BE SET:

Interstate:

Dyer, Brandon
Phillips, Joanna
Matthews, Tonya

Cookeville:
Abston, William

Chattanooga:

Memphis:

Jackson:

June 30, 2008
RECOMMENDED
DOCKET #: BY:
08B1351AA csa
08B1376AA csa
08B1343AA jdh
08B141SAA csa

07/04
07/07
07/04

07/12



BOARD OF REVIEW

June 30, 2008

CASES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE DICTATION

REMANDS to AT:

McClain, Pamela
Robbins, Bennett
Ahmed, Abdirisak

Stonecipher, Johnny
Delafiganiere, Sheree

DENY PTR:
Salazar, Christina
Johnson, Denise
Brock, Stephanie
Bradley, Laura
Carnley, Deborah
Wise, Charles
Everson, Renita
Gose, Natalie
Sears, Sharon
Summers, Carla
Carter, Susie
Hayes, Kelli

DOCKET #:

08B1427AA
08B1491AA
08B1503AA
08B1518AA
08B1569AA

08B0813BA
08B1002BA
08B1105BA
08B1204BA
08B1206AA
08B1225BA
08B1230BA
08B1257BD
08B1273BA
08B1275BA
08B1327BA
08B1366BA

DENY PTR-NO JURISDICTION:

Morgan, Chelsey
Morrin, Marie
Sanders, Susan

08B1116BA
08B1199BA
08B0259BA

RECOMMENDED
BY:
csa
csa
wps
jdh
csa

wps
wps
csa
csa
csa
jdh
wps
wps
csa
wps
jdh
wps

wps
wps
wps

TL:
07/12
07/12
07/20
07/21
07/28

05/04
05/24
06/07
06/19
06/20
06/20
06/21
06/24
06/21
06/27
06/3

07/04

06/08
06/19
03/08



BOARD OF REVIEW

AFFIRM AT:

67

NO JURISDICTION:
Gatewood, Napoleon
Adkins, Maria

Boyd, Marquise
Green, Kimberly

Bass, Carlton
Weatherspoon, McCoy
Tevrucht, Mark
Peterson, , John

GRANT PTR:

June 30, 2008
CASES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE DICTATION
RECOMMENDED
DOCKET #: BY:
08B1363AA csa
08B1458AA csa
08B1460AA csa
08B1507AA jdh
08B1520AA jdh
08B1533AA jdh
08B1552AA jdh
08B1576AA jdh
08B1178BA csa

Dean, Paulette

GRANT WITHDRAWAL:

07/05
07/14
07/17
07/20
07/24
07/24
07/24
07/22

06/15



BOARD OF REVIEW
June 30, 2008

WILLIAM P. SIZER

HEARINGS HELD: DOCKET #: RECOMMENDATION: TL:
Roberts, Phillip 08B0963CA Accept Jurisdiction; Affirm BR  05/18
Kauffman, Jackie 08B1139AA Reverse AT 06/12
AFFIRM AT w/Narrative:

Lee, Antonio 08B1465AA 07/14
Richards, Gail 08B1447AC 07/14
Bishop, George 08B1521AA 07/25
Byers, Johnny 08B1504AA 07/22
Malone-Hammock, Alonname 08B1510AA 07/22
NO JURISDICTION w/Narrative:

Jones, Joseph 08B1487AA 07/17
DENY PTR w/Narrative:

Gong, Jason 08B106BA 06/26
Huffman, Judy 08B1307BA 06/22
Winton, Donna 08B1360BA 07/04
DENY PTR-NO JURISDICTION w/Narrative:

MISCELLANEOUS:

Hancock, Doretha 08B1474AA Reverse AT 07/18
Holtsclaw, David 08B1197AA Reverse AT 06/18
Adams, Devin 08B1553AA Reverse AT 07/27
Stanford, Christina 08B1297BA  Grant Reconsideration; Modify Prior BR 06/27
Wells, Stephanie 08B1337BA Accept Jurisdiction; Affirm AT  06/27



BOARD OF REVIEW

June 30, 2008

JAMES DARRELL HARPER
HEARINGS HELD: DOCKET #: RECOMMENDATION: TL:
Nichols, Kimberly 08B1212AA Reverse AT 06/19
AFFIRM AT w/Narrative:
Allen, Arnette 08B1481AA 07/18
Hinkle, Tammy 08B1455AA 07/13
Simmons, Barry 08B1516AA 07/21
Shumake, Margaret 08B1564AA 07/27
Bullington, John 08B1536AA 07/26
Tate, Shirley 08B1550AA 07/26
Hamby, Chace 08B1508AA 07/21
Miller, Florence 08B1546AA 07/25
Maddox, Sheila 08B1466AA 07/14
Fritts, Cory 08B1484AA 07/18
NO JURISDICTION w/Narrative:
Hawkins, Pompey 08B1365AA 07/05
DENY PTR w/nNarrative:
Taylor, Deborah 08B0937BA 05/07
MISCELLANEOUS:
Edwards, Tambria 08B1483AA Reverse AT 05/07
Polk, Ada 08B1469AA Reverse AT 07/18
Armstrong, Patricia 08B1495AA Reverse AT 07/21
Driver, Howard 08B1524AA Reverse AT 07/24
Combs, Katrina 08B1482AA Reverse AT 07/19
Sinclair, James 08B1531AA Reverse AT 07/24

Tenner, Chieko 08B1551AA Reverse AT; Remand to Agency 07/26



HEARINGS HELD:

BOARD OF REVIEW
June 30, 2008

CHARLES STARR ATWOOD

Waller, Antwan
Buttery, Ronald

AFFIRM AT w/Narrative:

Alvarez, Robert
Parker, Davey
Hotem, Richard
Cooper, Dawn
Rhoads, Harold
Gale, Romona
Hall, Richie
Griffith, Jason
Fish, Tracy
Escolar, Rosalba
Lawson, Lester
Harrison, Ralph
Cosby, Jr., Perry
Willis, Angela

DOCKET #:

08B1174AA
08B1282AA

08B1459AA
08B1414AA
08B1475AA
08B1383AA
08B1490AA
08B1453AA
08B1497AA
08B1473AA
08B1525AA
08B1570AA
08B1527AA
08B1540AA
08B1496AA
08B1534AA

NO JURISDICTION w/Narrative:

MISCELLANEOUS:

Laughlin, Margaret

Jones, Kelly
Harris, Tawanda

08B1557AA
08B1542AA

RECOMMENDATION:

TL:

Accept Jurisdiction; Remand to AT 06/15

Affirm AT

Reverse AT
Reverse AT

06/28

07/18
07/11
07/19
07/07
07/20
07/17
07/21
07/19
07/24
07/28
07/24
07/21
07/18
07/25

07/24
07/25

08B1424AA Reverse AT: Remand to Agency 7/12



	UBOR_june30
	UBOR_june30_summary

